



City of Kettering

Bid Tabulation

03-909 Schantz Bridge Replacement

PID 103811, 10% DBE

Description Federal Funds

Local Funds

Bid Summary

Engineer's Estimate	\$2,117,319.62	Displayed
(1) Eagle Bridge Company	\$2,592,752.31	Displayed
(2) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc	\$2,809,783.00	Displayed
(3) Sunesis Construction	\$3,367,075.31	Displayed

Bid Tabulations

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Eagle Bridge Company		(2) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 1 - Roadway- Federal/Local Funding									
0010	201-1051	LS	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN									
0020	202-3020	SF	544.000	\$3.000	\$1,632.00	\$2.000	\$1,088.00	\$5.000	\$2,720.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER)									
0030	202-3900	LS	1.000	\$675.000	\$675.00	\$150.000	\$150.00	\$250.000	\$250.00
CONCRETE STEPS REMOVED									
0040	202-3100	SF	963.000	\$5.000	\$4,815.00	\$2.000	\$1,926.00	\$5.000	\$4,815.00
CONCRETE MEDIAN REMOVED									
0050	202-2000	FOOT	258.000	\$11.000	\$2,838.00	\$4.000	\$1,032.00	\$3.000	\$774.00
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED									
0060	202-2100	FOOT	330.000	\$12.000	\$3,960.00	\$4.000	\$1,320.00	\$3.000	\$990.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED									
0070	202-6400	FOOT	112.000	\$9.240	\$1,034.88	\$8.000	\$896.00	\$22.000	\$2,464.00
PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER									
0080	202-1100	EACH	3.000	\$300.000	\$900.00	\$150.000	\$450.00	\$450.000	\$1,350.00
CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED									
0090	202-1601	LS	1.000	\$180.000	\$180.00	\$150.000	\$150.00	\$250.000	\$250.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS, HAND RAIL REMOVED									
0100	203A-1000	CY	269.000	\$30.000	\$8,070.00	\$28.000	\$7,532.00	\$15.000	\$4,035.00
EXCAVATION									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Eagle Bridge Company		(2) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0110	203A-2000	CY	4.000	\$30.000	\$120.00	\$30.000	\$120.00	\$15.000	\$60.00
EMBANKMENT									
0130	608A-1060	SF	1,090.000	\$8.490	\$9,254.10	\$9.000	\$9,810.00	\$10.000	\$10,900.00
CONCRETE WALK									
0140	608A-3000	SF	25.000	\$24.930	\$623.25	\$16.000	\$400.00	\$13.500	\$337.50
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP									
0150	608A-3082	SF	10.000	\$40.000	\$400.00	\$160.000	\$1,600.00	\$61.000	\$610.00
DETECTABLE WARNING									
0160	622-1001	FOOT	64.000	\$200.000	\$12,800.00	\$150.000	\$9,600.00	\$345.000	\$22,080.00
CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN									
0170	623-3001	EACH	1.000	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.00	\$150.000	\$150.00	\$950.000	\$950.00
MONUMENT MISC, TYPE A MONUMENT, AS PER PLAN									
16 items	Section Totals:			\$58,502.23		\$46,224.00		\$60,585.50	
Section: 2 - Pavement- Federal/Local									
0180	204-1000	SY	912.000	\$2.000	\$1,824.00	\$8.000	\$7,296.00	\$1.250	\$1,140.00
SUBGRADE COMPACTION									
0190	252-3000	FT	957.000	\$2.570	\$2,459.49	\$2.500	\$2,392.50	\$3.500	\$3,349.50
PAVEMENT SAWING, FULL DEPTH									
0200	254-1000	SY	372.000	\$12.590	\$4,683.48	\$7.900	\$2,938.80	\$9.000	\$3,348.00
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE									
0210	301-1000	TON	140.000	\$100.000	\$14,000.00	\$92.000	\$12,880.00	\$102.000	\$14,280.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Eagle Bridge Company		(2) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0220	304-1000	TON	528.000	\$30.000	\$15,840.00	\$35.000	\$18,480.00	\$37.000	\$19,536.00
AGGREGATE BASE									
0230	407-2000	GAL	128.000	\$2.430	\$311.04	\$5.000	\$640.00	\$5.000	\$640.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT									
0240	441-1100	TON	108.000	\$102.000	\$11,016.00	\$100.000	\$10,800.00	\$112.000	\$12,096.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5")									
0250	441-1000	TON	28.000	\$100.000	\$2,800.00	\$100.000	\$2,800.00	\$112.000	\$3,136.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), (1")									
0260	608A-2060	SF	240.000	\$13.000	\$3,120.00	\$10.000	\$2,400.00	\$13.500	\$3,240.00
6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH									
0270	609-1100	FOOT	300.000	\$33.000	\$9,900.00	\$30.000	\$9,000.00	\$39.000	\$11,700.00
KETTERING TYPE B CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER									
0280	609-1300	FOOT	177.000	\$28.000	\$4,956.00	\$30.000	\$5,310.00	\$37.000	\$6,549.00
ODOT TYPE 6 CONCRETE CURB									
0290	609-1301	FOOT	25.000	\$32.000	\$800.00	\$35.000	\$875.00	\$37.000	\$925.00
CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN									
0300	609-3000	SF	900.000	\$26.000	\$23,400.00	\$12.000	\$10,800.00	\$14.300	\$12,870.00
CONCRETE MEDIAN									
13 items	Section Totals:				\$95,110.01		\$86,612.30		\$92,809.50
Section: 3 - Erosion Control- Federal/Local									
0310	616-1001	M.GAL	2.000	\$150.000	\$300.00	\$10.000	\$20.00	\$5.000	\$10.00
WATER									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Eagle Bridge Company		(2) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0320	616-1100	TON	3.000	\$228.880	\$686.64	\$10.000	\$30.00	\$25.000	\$75.00
CALCIUM CHLORIDE									
0330	653-0300	TON	46.000	\$50.000	\$2,300.00	\$55.000	\$2,530.00	\$34.000	\$1,564.00
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH									
0340	659-1000	SY	215.000	\$10.000	\$2,150.00	\$10.000	\$2,150.00	\$5.000	\$1,075.00
SEEDING AND MULCHING, KETTERING TYPE 2 MIX									
4 items	Section Totals:			\$5,436.64		\$4,730.00		\$2,724.00	
Section: 4 - Drainage- Federal/Local									
0350	605A-1003	FOOT	50.000	\$18.000	\$900.00	\$25.000	\$1,250.00	\$17.000	\$850.00
6" PERFORATED SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAIN W FABRIC WRAP, 707.31									
0360	611-5500	FOOT	107.000	\$75.000	\$8,025.00	\$70.000	\$7,490.00	\$46.000	\$4,922.00
12" CONDUIT, TYPE B									
0370	611-5600	FOOT	39.000	\$60.000	\$2,340.00	\$55.000	\$2,145.00	\$32.000	\$1,248.00
12" CONDUIT, TYPE C									
0380	611-1200	EACH	1.000	\$2,979.960	\$2,979.96	\$3,250.000	\$3,250.00	\$2,650.000	\$2,650.00
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3 - KETTERING MODIFIED									
0390	611-1100	EACH	1.000	\$2,702.840	\$2,702.84	\$2,750.000	\$2,750.00	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3A - KETTERING MODIFIED									
0400	611-1000	EACH	2.000	\$1,554.790	\$3,109.58	\$1,500.000	\$3,000.00	\$1,070.000	\$2,140.00
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-2B									
0410	611-2102	EACH	1.000	\$2,934.990	\$2,934.99	\$2,750.000	\$2,750.00	\$2,900.000	\$2,900.00
MANHOLE, ODOT NO 3, 60" PRECAST BASE, AS PER PLAN									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Eagle Bridge Company		(2) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
7 items			Section Totals:		\$22,992.37		\$22,635.00		\$16,710.00
Section: 5 - Structure- Federal/Local									
0420	202-6021	LS	1.000	\$85,000.000	\$85,000.00	\$70,000.000	\$70,000.00	\$80,000.000	\$80,000.00
STRUCTURE REMOVED, OVER 20 FT SPAN, AS PER PLAN									
0430	503-2000	LS	1.000	\$129,208.500	\$129,208.50	\$320,000.000	\$320,000.00	\$400,000.000	\$400,000.00
COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING, AS PER PLAN									
0440	503-1050	CY	2,683.000	\$24.550	\$65,867.65	\$35.000	\$93,905.00	\$11.000	\$29,513.00
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED (CY)									
0450	505-1000	LS	1.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$17,500.000	\$17,500.00	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.00
PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION									
0460	507-1000	FOOT	3,870.000	\$15.220	\$58,901.40	\$5.000	\$19,350.00	\$5.000	\$19,350.00
14" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, DRIVEN									
0470	507-1010	FOOT	4,360.000	\$36.470	\$159,009.20	\$65.000	\$283,400.00	\$56.500	\$246,340.00
14" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, FURNISHED									
0480	509-1001	LB	112,816.000	\$0.950	\$107,175.20	\$1.000	\$112,816.00	\$1.000	\$112,816.00
EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, AS PER PLAN									
0490	510-1000	EACH	48.000	\$14.460	\$694.08	\$15.000	\$720.00	\$24.000	\$1,152.00
DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT									
0500	511-2000	CY	221.000	\$625.500	\$138,235.50	\$750.000	\$165,750.00	\$750.000	\$165,750.00
CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, SUPERSTRUCTURE									
0510	511-2010	CY	239.000	\$489.790	\$117,059.81	\$600.000	\$143,400.00	\$525.000	\$125,475.00
CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, ABUTMENT NOT INCLUDING FOOTING									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Eagle Bridge Company		(2) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0520	511-2020	CY	141.000	\$810.960	\$114,345.36	\$900.000	\$126,900.00	\$800.000	\$112,800.00
CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, RETAINING/WINGWALL NOT INCLUDING FOOTING									
0530	511-2030	CY	363.000	\$288.870	\$104,859.81	\$250.000	\$90,750.00	\$375.000	\$136,125.00
CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA FOOTING									
0540	512-4000	SY	81.000	\$13.310	\$1,078.11	\$13.000	\$1,053.00	\$13.500	\$1,093.50
SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (NON EPOXY)									
0550	512-4011	SY	765.000	\$30.000	\$22,950.00	\$20.000	\$15,300.00	\$28.000	\$21,420.00
SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE), AS PER PLAN (BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION)									
0560	512-2000	SY	418.000	\$13.830	\$5,780.94	\$15.000	\$6,270.00	\$20.000	\$8,360.00
TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING									
0570	516-1000	SF	236.000	\$8.000	\$1,888.00	\$4.000	\$944.00	\$5.000	\$1,180.00
1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER									
0580	516-1010	SF	267.000	\$10.000	\$2,670.00	\$6.000	\$1,602.00	\$5.500	\$1,468.50
1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER									
0590	516-1020	SF	35.000	\$12.000	\$420.00	\$10.000	\$350.00	\$9.500	\$332.50
2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER									
0600	516-1050	SF	446.000	\$12.250	\$5,463.50	\$12.000	\$5,352.00	\$13.000	\$5,798.00
NYLON REINFORCED NEOPRENE SHEETING									
0610	516-2000	SF	149.000	\$105.000	\$15,645.00	\$75.000	\$11,175.00	\$75.000	\$11,175.00
1 1/4" ELASTOMERIC BEARING PAD									
0620	517-2000	FOOT	137.000	\$219.000	\$30,003.00	\$775.870	\$106,294.19	\$535.000	\$73,295.00
RAILING MISC, VANDAL PROTECTION FENCE									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Eagle Bridge Company		(2) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0630	517-1001	FOOT	218.000	\$195.000	\$42,510.00	\$190.000	\$41,420.00	\$300.000	\$65,400.00
RAILING, CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN									
0640	518-1000	CY	302.000	\$85.000	\$25,670.00	\$90.000	\$27,180.00	\$50.000	\$15,100.00
POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC									
0650	518-1050	FOOT	269.000	\$10.000	\$2,690.00	\$10.000	\$2,690.00	\$8.000	\$2,152.00
6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE									
0660	518-1060	FOOT	22.000	\$12.000	\$264.00	\$15.000	\$330.00	\$8.000	\$176.00
6" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE, INCLUDING SPECIALS									
0670	523-1000	EACH	2.000	\$3,343.580	\$6,687.16	\$4,000.000	\$8,000.00	\$3,750.000	\$7,500.00
DYNAMIC LOAD TESTING									
0680	526-1000	SY	408.000	\$246.000	\$100,368.00	\$250.000	\$102,000.00	\$265.000	\$108,120.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS W QC/QA (T=17")									
0690	526-1050	FOOT	140.000	\$118.730	\$16,622.20	\$105.000	\$14,700.00	\$145.000	\$20,300.00
TYPE A INSTALLATION									
0700	530-1000	SF	1,526.000	\$12.000	\$18,312.00	\$12.000	\$18,312.00	\$9.600	\$14,649.60
SPECIAL FORM LINER									
29 items	Section Totals:			\$1,399,378.42		\$1,807,463.19		\$1,826,841.10	
Section: 6 - Maintenance of Traffic- Federal/Local									
0710	614-1001	LS	1.000	\$53,000.000	\$53,000.00	\$55,000.000	\$55,000.00	\$70,000.000	\$70,000.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN									
1 item	Section Totals:			\$53,000.00		\$55,000.00		\$70,000.00	

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Eagle Bridge Company		(2) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 7 - Traffic Control- Federal/Local									
0720	621-2000	EACH	6.000	\$256.600	\$1,539.60	\$365.700	\$2,194.20	\$385.000	\$2,310.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, YELLOW-YELLOW									
0730	621-5000	EACH	6.000	\$14.520	\$87.12	\$10.000	\$60.00	\$18.000	\$108.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED									
0740	630-1050	FOOT	24.000	\$11.100	\$266.40	\$12.000	\$288.00	\$12.600	\$302.40
GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST									
0750	630-1040	SF	36.000	\$19.670	\$708.12	\$19.000	\$684.00	\$20.000	\$720.00
SIGN, FLAT SHEET									
0760	630-1045	EACH	2.000	\$17.070	\$34.14	\$20.000	\$40.00	\$21.000	\$42.00
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL									
0770	630-1046	EACH	5.000	\$47.790	\$238.95	\$25.000	\$125.00	\$26.300	\$131.50
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION									
0780	630-1047	EACH	2.000	\$18.800	\$37.60	\$30.000	\$60.00	\$31.600	\$63.20
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL									
0790	630-1048	EACH	2.000	\$67.320	\$134.64	\$35.000	\$70.00	\$36.850	\$73.70
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION									
0800	646-1200	MILE	0.040	\$1,800.000	\$72.00	\$37,260.000	\$1,490.40	\$40,000.000	\$1,600.00
LANE LINE, 4"									
0810	646-1500	MILE	0.020	\$3,600.000	\$72.00	\$39,960.000	\$799.20	\$42,000.000	\$840.00
CENTERLINE, DOUBLE YELLOW SOLID 4"									
0820	646-1820	FOOT	272.000	\$2.000	\$544.00	\$4.000	\$1,088.00	\$4.200	\$1,142.40

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Eagle Bridge Company		(2) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
CHANNELIZING LINE 8"									
0830	646-2100	FOOT	12.000	\$12.000	\$144.00	\$17.000	\$204.00	\$18.000	\$216.00
STOP LINE, 24"									
0840	646-2400	FOOT	55.000	\$8.000	\$440.00	\$14.500	\$797.50	\$15.250	\$838.75
TRANSVERSE LINE, 24"									
0850	646-3000	EACH	2.000	\$160.000	\$320.00	\$350.000	\$700.00	\$370.000	\$740.00
LANE ARROW									
14 items	Section Totals:				\$4,638.57		\$8,600.30		\$9,127.95
Section: 8 - Miscellaneous- Federal/Local									
0860	619-0000	MONTH	9.000	\$1,353.830	\$12,184.47	\$1,500.000	\$13,500.00	\$500.000	\$4,500.00
FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B									
0870	623-1000	LS	1.000	\$10,500.000	\$10,500.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING									
0880	624-0000	LS	1.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.000	\$100,000.00	\$97,010.950	\$97,010.95
MOBILIZATION									
3 items	Section Totals:				\$42,684.47		\$123,500.00		\$107,510.95
Section: 9 - Lighting- Federal/Local									
0890	625-8360	EACH	8.000	\$850.000	\$6,800.00	\$1,225.000	\$9,800.00	\$1,330.000	\$10,640.00
LUMINAIRE MISC:ABUTMENT LIGHTING FIXTURE									
0900	625-8375	LS	1.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$8,720.000	\$8,720.00	\$13,265.000	\$13,265.00
LIGHTING, MISC: LIGHTING SYSTEM (UNDERPASS LIGHTING)									
2 items	Section Totals:				\$12,800.00		\$18,520.00		\$23,905.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Eagle Bridge Company		(2) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 10 - Public Artwork- Local Only									
0910	517-2010	FOOT	175.000	\$970.000	\$169,750.00	\$989.880	\$173,229.00	\$1,585.000	\$277,375.00
RAILING MISC, AESTHETIC SCREENS									
0920	517-2020	EACH	1.000	\$55,000.000	\$55,000.00	\$26,453.990	\$26,453.99	\$36,500.000	\$36,500.00
RAILING MISC, TOWER									
0930	517-2031	FOOT	13.000	\$162.000	\$2,106.00	\$748.810	\$9,734.53	\$800.000	\$10,400.00
RAILING, TOWER BASE, AS PER PLAN									
0940	524-1000	FOOT	7.000	\$600.000	\$4,200.00	\$1,200.000	\$8,400.00	\$1,550.000	\$10,850.00
DRILLED SHAFTS, 48" DIAMETER									
0950	625-8300	EACH	4.000	\$2,000.000	\$8,000.00	\$1,255.000	\$5,020.00	\$2,200.000	\$8,800.00
STRUCTURE, GROUNDING SYSTEM, AS PER PLAN									
0960	625-8320	EACH	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$2,350.000	\$2,350.00	\$1,980.000	\$1,980.00
LUMINAIRE MISC: BARRIER LIGHTING MOCK-UP									
0970	625-8325	EACH	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$2,350.000	\$2,350.00	\$2,570.000	\$2,570.00
LUMINAIRE MISC: TOWER LIGHTING MOCK-UP									
0980	625-8330	EACH	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$2,350.000	\$2,350.00	\$1,980.000	\$1,980.00
LUMINAIRE MISC: ABUTMENT LIGHTING MOCK-UP									
0990	625-8340	EACH	2.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$1,440.000	\$2,880.00	\$690.000	\$1,380.00
LUMINAIRE MISC: TOWER LIGHTING FIXTURE (INTERIOR)									
1000	625-8350	EACH	2.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$2,570.000	\$5,140.00	\$2,560.000	\$5,120.00
LUMINAIRE MISC: TOWER LIGHTING FIXTURE (EXTERIOR)									
1010	625-8355	EACH	4.000	\$750.000	\$3,000.00	\$675.000	\$2,700.00	\$740.000	\$2,960.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Eagle Bridge Company		(2) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
LUMINAIRE MISC: BRIDGE LIGHTING FIXTURE (2')									
1020	625-8365	EACH	20.000	\$850.000	\$17,000.00	\$1,190.000	\$23,800.00	\$1,270.000	\$25,400.00
LUMINAIRE MISC: BRIDGE LIGHTING FIXTURE (4')									
1030	625-5240	EACH	4.000	\$737.170	\$2,948.68	\$1,100.000	\$4,400.00	\$950.000	\$3,800.00
PULL BOX, 725.08, 24"									
1040	625-8001	EACH	1.000	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00	\$9,450.000	\$9,450.00	\$13,710.000	\$13,710.00
POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN									
1050	625-8370	LS	1.000	\$24,000.000	\$24,000.00	\$27,100.000	\$27,100.00	\$48,335.000	\$48,335.00
LIGHTING, MISC: DECORATIVE LIGHTING SYSTEM (EXCLUDING UNDERPASS LIGHTING)									
15 items	Section Totals:			\$303,504.68		\$305,357.52		\$451,160.00	
Section: 11 - Retaining Wall Rehabilitation- Local Only									
1070	512-4021	SY	1,503.000	\$30.000	\$45,090.00	\$20.000	\$30,060.00	\$28.000	\$42,084.00
SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE), AS PER PLAN (RETAINING WALL REHABILITATION)									
1080	512-4031	FOOT	337.000	\$68.790	\$23,182.23	\$40.000	\$13,480.00	\$105.000	\$35,385.00
CONCRETE REPAIR BY EPOXY INJECTION, AS PER PLAN									
1090	518-2000	EACH	142.000	\$100.000	\$14,200.00	\$335.000	\$47,570.00	\$370.000	\$52,540.00
STRUCTURE DRAINAGE, MISC: WEEPHOLES									
1100	519-1001	SF	184.000	\$200.000	\$36,800.00	\$125.000	\$23,000.00	\$100.000	\$18,400.00
PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN									
4 items	Section Totals:			\$119,272.23		\$114,110.00		\$148,409.00	
108 items	Totals:			\$2,117,319.62		\$2,592,752.31		\$2,809,783.00	

Bid Tabulations (cont'd)

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Sunesis Construction Unit Price	Extension
Section: 1 - Roadway- Federal/Local Funding					
0010	201-1051	LS	1.000	\$10,770.890	\$10,770.89
CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN					
0020	202-3020	SF	544.000	\$2.910	\$1,583.04
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER)					
0030	202-3900	LS	1.000	\$620.810	\$620.81
CONCRETE STEPS REMOVED					
0040	202-3100	SF	963.000	\$3.200	\$3,081.60
CONCRETE MEDIAN REMOVED					
0050	202-2000	FOOT	258.000	\$4.170	\$1,075.86
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED					
0060	202-2100	FOOT	330.000	\$5.550	\$1,831.50
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED					
0070	202-6400	FOOT	112.000	\$26.930	\$3,016.16
PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER					
0080	202-1100	EACH	3.000	\$271.860	\$815.58
CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED					
0090	202-1601	LS	1.000	\$35.310	\$35.31
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS, HAND RAIL REMOVED					
0100	203A-1000	CY	269.000	\$36.090	\$9,708.21
EXCAVATION					

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Sunesis Construction	
				Unit Price	Extension
0110	203A-2000	CY	4.000	\$31.270	\$125.08
EMBANKMENT					
0130	608A-1060	SF	1,090.000	\$10.810	\$11,782.90
CONCRETE WALK					
0140	608A-3000	SF	25.000	\$19.870	\$496.75
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP					
0150	608A-3082	SF	10.000	\$55.000	\$550.00
DETECTABLE WARNING					
0160	622-1001	FOOT	64.000	\$139.040	\$8,898.56
CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN					
0170	623-3001	EACH	1.000	\$30.160	\$30.16
MONUMENT MISC, TYPE A MONUMENT, AS PER PLAN					
16 items	Section Totals:				\$54,422.41
Section: 2 - Pavement- Federal/Local					
0180	204-1000	SY	912.000	\$5.160	\$4,705.92
SUBGRADE COMPACTION					
0190	252-3000	FT	957.000	\$1.850	\$1,770.45
PAVEMENT SAWING, FULL DEPTH					
0200	254-1000	SY	372.000	\$11.620	\$4,322.64
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE					
0210	301-1000	TON	140.000	\$102.700	\$14,378.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE					

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Sunesis Construction	
				Unit Price	Extension
0220	304-1000	TON	528.000	\$36.430	\$19,235.04
AGGREGATE BASE					
0230	407-2000	GAL	128.000	\$6.960	\$890.88
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT					
0240	441-1100	TON	108.000	\$125.250	\$13,527.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5")					
0250	441-1000	TON	28.000	\$125.250	\$3,507.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), (1")					
0260	608A-2060	SF	240.000	\$13.840	\$3,321.60
6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH					
0270	609-1100	FOOT	300.000	\$35.000	\$10,500.00
KETTERING TYPE B CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER					
0280	609-1300	FOOT	177.000	\$33.000	\$5,841.00
ODOT TYPE 6 CONCRETE CURB					
0290	609-1301	FOOT	25.000	\$33.000	\$825.00
CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN					
0300	609-3000	SF	900.000	\$30.870	\$27,783.00
CONCRETE MEDIAN					
13 items				Section Totals:	\$110,607.53
Section: 3 - Erosion Control- Federal/Local					
0310	616-1001	M.GAL	2.000	\$70.290	\$140.58
WATER					

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Sunesis Construction	
				Unit Price	Extension
0320	616-1100	TON	3.000	\$296.100	\$888.30
CALCIUM CHLORIDE					
0330	653-0300	TON	46.000	\$92.180	\$4,240.28
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH					
0340	659-1000	SY	215.000	\$9.280	\$1,995.20
SEEDING AND MULCHING, KETTERING TYPE 2 MIX					
4 items			Section Totals:		\$7,264.36
Section: 4 - Drainage- Federal/Local					
0350	605A-1003	FOOT	50.000	\$20.370	\$1,018.50
6" PERFORATED SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAIN W FABRIC WRAP, 707.31					
0360	611-5500	FOOT	107.000	\$76.820	\$8,219.74
12" CONDUIT, TYPE B					
0370	611-5600	FOOT	39.000	\$53.530	\$2,087.67
12" CONDUIT, TYPE C					
0380	611-1200	EACH	1.000	\$3,164.410	\$3,164.41
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3 - KETTERING MODIFIED					
0390	611-1100	EACH	1.000	\$2,328.110	\$2,328.11
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3A - KETTERING MODIFIED					
0400	611-1000	EACH	2.000	\$1,501.270	\$3,002.54
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-2B					
0410	611-2102	EACH	1.000	\$4,568.620	\$4,568.62
MANHOLE, ODOT NO 3, 60" PRECAST BASE, AS PER PLAN					

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Sunesis Construction Unit Price	Extension
7 items			Section Totals:		\$24,389.59
Section: 5 - Structure- Federal/Local					
0420	202-6021	LS	1.000	\$109,309.760	\$109,309.76
STRUCTURE REMOVED, OVER 20 FT SPAN, AS PER PLAN					
0430	503-2000	LS	1.000	\$504,752.300	\$504,752.30
COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING, AS PER PLAN					
0440	503-1050	CY	2,683.000	\$88.070	\$236,291.81
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED (CY)					
0450	505-1000	LS	1.000	\$12,667.000	\$12,667.00
PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION					
0460	507-1000	FOOT	3,870.000	\$29.050	\$112,423.50
14" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, DRIVEN					
0470	507-1010	FOOT	4,360.000	\$60.230	\$262,602.80
14" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, FURNISHED					
0480	509-1001	LB	112,816.000	\$1.100	\$124,097.60
EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, AS PER PLAN					
0490	510-1000	EACH	48.000	\$13.250	\$636.00
DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT					
0500	511-2000	CY	221.000	\$633.960	\$140,105.16
CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, SUPERSTRUCTURE					
0510	511-2010	CY	239.000	\$742.260	\$177,400.14
CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, ABUTMENT NOT INCLUDING FOOTING					

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Sunesis Construction	
				Unit Price	Extension
0520	511-2020	CY	141.000	\$1,117.290	\$157,537.89
CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, RETAINING/WINGWALL NOT INCLUDING FOOTING					
0530	511-2030	CY	363.000	\$377.860	\$137,163.18
CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA FOOTING					
0540	512-4000	SY	81.000	\$16.500	\$1,336.50
SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (NON EPOXY)					
0550	512-4011	SY	765.000	\$72.810	\$55,699.65
SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE), AS PER PLAN (BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION)					
0560	512-2000	SY	418.000	\$19.320	\$8,075.76
TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING					
0570	516-1000	SF	236.000	\$2.390	\$564.04
1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER					
0580	516-1010	SF	267.000	\$3.550	\$947.85
1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER					
0590	516-1020	SF	35.000	\$5.430	\$190.05
2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER					
0600	516-1050	SF	446.000	\$34.180	\$15,244.28
NYLON REINFORCED NEOPRENE SHEETING					
0610	516-2000	SF	149.000	\$82.880	\$12,349.12
1 1/4" ELASTOMERIC BEARING PAD					
0620	517-2000	FOOT	137.000	\$520.000	\$71,240.00
RAILING MISC, VANDAL PROTECTION FENCE					

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Sunesis Construction	
				Unit Price	Extension
0630	517-1001	FOOT	218.000	\$139.010	\$30,304.18
RAILING, CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN					
0640	518-1000	CY	302.000	\$88.080	\$26,600.16
POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC					
0650	518-1050	FOOT	269.000	\$3.360	\$903.84
6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE					
0660	518-1060	FOOT	22.000	\$15.260	\$335.72
6" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE, INCLUDING SPECIALS					
0670	523-1000	EACH	2.000	\$5,550.570	\$11,101.14
DYNAMIC LOAD TESTING					
0680	526-1000	SY	408.000	\$256.530	\$104,664.24
REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS W QC/QA (T=17")					
0690	526-1050	FOOT	140.000	\$109.200	\$15,288.00
TYPE A INSTALLATION					
0700	530-1000	SF	1,526.000	\$15.230	\$23,240.98
SPECIAL FORM LINER					
29 items			Section Totals:		\$2,353,072.65
Section: 6 - Maintenance of Traffic- Federal/Local					
0710	614-1001	LS	1.000	\$64,733.130	\$64,733.13
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN					
1 item			Section Totals:		\$64,733.13

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Sunesis Construction Unit Price	Extension
Section: 7 - Traffic Control- Federal/Local					
0720	621-2000	EACH	6.000	\$17.810	\$106.86
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, YELLOW-YELLOW					
0730	621-5000	EACH	6.000	\$6.510	\$39.06
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED					
0740	630-1050	FOOT	24.000	\$12.000	\$288.00
GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST					
0750	630-1040	SF	36.000	\$19.000	\$684.00
SIGN, FLAT SHEET					
0760	630-1045	EACH	2.000	\$20.000	\$40.00
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL					
0770	630-1046	EACH	5.000	\$25.000	\$125.00
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION					
0780	630-1047	EACH	2.000	\$30.000	\$60.00
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL					
0790	630-1048	EACH	2.000	\$35.000	\$70.00
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION					
0800	646-1200	MILE	0.040	\$37,260.000	\$1,490.40
LANE LINE, 4"					
0810	646-1500	MILE	0.020	\$39,960.000	\$799.20
CENTERLINE, DOUBLE YELLOW SOLID 4"					
0820	646-1820	FOOT	272.000	\$4.000	\$1,088.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Sunesis Construction Unit Price	Extension
CHANNELIZING LINE 8"					
0830	646-2100	FOOT	12.000	\$17.000	\$204.00
STOP LINE, 24"					
0840	646-2400	FOOT	55.000	\$14.500	\$797.50
TRANSVERSE LINE, 24"					
0850	646-3000	EACH	2.000	\$350.000	\$700.00
LANE ARROW					
14 items			Section Totals:		\$6,492.02
Section: 8 - Miscellaneous- Federal/Local					
0860	619-0000	MONTH	9.000	\$1,782.830	\$16,045.47
FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B					
0870	623-1000	LS	1.000	\$5,225.000	\$5,225.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING					
0880	624-0000	LS	1.000	\$77,515.960	\$77,515.96
MOBILIZATION					
3 items			Section Totals:		\$98,786.43
Section: 9 - Lighting- Federal/Local					
0890	625-8360	EACH	8.000	\$1,297.000	\$10,376.00
LUMINAIRE MISC:ABUTMENT LIGHTING FIXTURE					
0900	625-8375	LS	1.000	\$12,934.410	\$12,934.41
LIGHTING, MISC: LIGHTING SYSTEM (UNDERPASS LIGHTING)					
2 items			Section Totals:		\$23,310.41

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Sunesis Construction Unit Price	Extension
Section: 10 - Public Artwork- Local Only					
0910	517-2010	FOOT	175.000	\$1,550.000	\$271,250.00
RAILING MISC, AESTHETIC SCREENS					
0920	517-2020	EACH	1.000	\$36,500.000	\$36,500.00
RAILING MISC, TOWER					
0930	517-2031	FOOT	13.000	\$451.190	\$5,865.47
RAILING, TOWER BASE, AS PER PLAN					
0940	524-1000	FOOT	7.000	\$387.090	\$2,709.63
DRILLED SHAFTS, 48" DIAMETER					
0950	625-8300	EACH	4.000	\$2,143.000	\$8,572.00
STRUCTURE, GROUNDING SYSTEM, AS PER PLAN					
0960	625-8320	EACH	1.000	\$1,934.000	\$1,934.00
LUMINAIRE MISC: BARRIER LIGHTING MOCK-UP					
0970	625-8325	EACH	1.000	\$2,509.000	\$2,509.00
LUMINAIRE MISC: TOWER LIGHTING MOCK-UP					
0980	625-8330	EACH	1.000	\$1,934.000	\$1,934.00
LUMINAIRE MISC: ABUTMENT LIGHTING MOCK-UP					
0990	625-8340	EACH	2.000	\$673.000	\$1,346.00
LUMINAIRE MISC: TOWER LIGHTING FIXTURE (INTERIOR)					
1000	625-8350	EACH	2.000	\$2,496.000	\$4,992.00
LUMINAIRE MISC: TOWER LIGHTING FIXTURE (EXTERIOR)					
1010	625-8355	EACH	4.000	\$722.000	\$2,888.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Sunesis Construction Unit Price	Extension
LUMINAIRE MISC: BRIDGE LIGHTING FIXTURE (2')					
1020	625-8365	EACH	20.000	\$1,239.000	\$24,780.00
LUMINAIRE MISC: BRIDGE LIGHTING FIXTURE (4')					
1030	625-5240	EACH	4.000	\$929.750	\$3,719.00
PULL BOX, 725.08, 24"					
1040	625-8001	EACH	1.000	\$13,365.000	\$13,365.00
POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN					
1050	625-8370	LS	1.000	\$47,124.000	\$47,124.00
LIGHTING, MISC: DECORATIVE LIGHTING SYSTEM (EXCLUDING UNDERPASS LIGHTING)					
15 items	Section Totals:				\$429,488.10
Section: 11 - Retaining Wall Rehabilitation- Local Only					
1070	512-4021	SY	1,503.000	\$48.130	\$72,339.39
SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE), AS PER PLAN (RETAINING WALL REHABILITATION)					
1080	512-4031	FOOT	337.000	\$62.870	\$21,187.19
CONCRETE REPAIR BY EPOXY INJECTION, AS PER PLAN					
1090	518-2000	EACH	142.000	\$451.870	\$64,165.54
STRUCTURE DRAINAGE, MISC: WEEPHOLES					
1100	519-1001	SF	184.000	\$200.090	\$36,816.56
PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN					
4 items	Section Totals:				\$194,508.68
108 items	Totals:				\$3,367,075.31